Fairchild Power MOSFETs
QFETTM Line Card
Fairchild Semiconductor, a leading innovator in the design and manufacture of high-performance
semiconductors, introduces QFETTM, an advanced technology for power MOSFETs.  QFETTM
Fairchild’s new stripe active cell process technology, QFETTM , boosts efficiency in power system
designs without increasing system cost. The new technology increases power density, reduces
power loss and improves reliability. Quantifiable advances in system performance include greater
switching speeds, cooler running temperatures, and increased ruggedness.

TruTranslationTM, UHCTM, UltraFET䠶, VCXTM.      STAR★POWER is used under license
ⓒ 2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation, All Rights ReservedLit. No. 350005-001
Ordering Information www.fairchildsemi.com
F Q A 24 N 50  F
N: N-Channel
P: P -Channel
Empty: Standard
L: Logic Level Product
F: Fast Recovery Type
B: Threshold Voltage Option
Channel Polarity
A: TO-3P
B: D2 - PAK
I: I2 - PAK
T: SOT -223
PF: TO-220F
S: 8-SOP
L: TO-264
AF: TO-3PF
D: D -PAK
U: I - PAK
P: TO-220
NL: TO-92L
G: 8-DIP
Package
Voltage Rating (x10)
Current Rating
QFET TM
Fairchild
Options
Americas
Fairchild Semiconductor
Customer Response Center
7701 Los Colinas Ridge, Suite 400
Irving, Texas 75063
United States
China
Fairchild Semiconductor
Hong Kong Ltd.
Shenzhen Representative Office
Room 3107, Shun Hing Square
Di Wang Commercial Centre
5002 Shen Nan Road East
Shenzhen PRC 518008
Fairchild Semiconductor
Hong Kong Ltd.
Shanghai Representative Office
Room 1110, Shanghai
International  Trade Center
No.2200 Yan An (W) Road
Shanghai PRC 200335
Finland
Fairchild Semiconductor
Itakatu 3D213
FIN-00930 Helsinki
Finland
France
Fairchild Semiconductor SAS
Immeuble Dublin
2, place Gustave Eiffel
Silic 227
94528 Rungis Cedex
France